

# Sheridan Community Schools

### MINUTES

### Regular Board Meeting of the Sheridan Community Schools

### **Board of School Trustees**

### April 17, 2023 at 6:30 PM

The Sheridan Community Schools Board of School Trustees met for a Regular April Board Meeting on Monday, April 17, 2023 at 6:30 PM in the Sheridan Middle School Media Center with board members John Hunt, Dan Fleming, Tyler Henning, Nancy Boone and Kim Zachery present, along with Superintendent Dr. Dave Mundy.

#### 1. Quorum Determination

President John Hunt confirmed that a quorum was established.

#### 2. Call to Order, Pledge

President John Hunt called the meeting to order at 6:36 PM and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

#### 3. Student of the Month

Elementary: Kayla Dodson

Elementary: Kenneson Brooks

Middle School: Spellman (Not Present)

High School: Liberty Coyle-Paddack

#### 4. Agenda Revisions

No revisions were made to the agenda.

# Sheridan Community Schools



Board of School Trustees John Hunt, President Dan Fleming, Vice-President Nancy Boone, Secretary Tyler Henning, Member Kim Zachery, Member

#### 5. Sheridan Showcase

This month's Sheridan Showcase was presented by the Athletic Department.

#### 6. Public Comment

No comments were made.

#### 7. Consent Agenda

- Minutes of the March 13, 2023 Regular Session
- March Docket
- April Docket
- Accept Donations
- Personnel

A motion to approve the consent agenda was made by Dan Fleming, seconded by Nancy Boone and carried 5-0.

#### 8. Old Business

No old business.

#### 9. New Business

9.1 Second Read: Coaches Handbook

A motion to approve the Coaches Handbook was made by Kim Zachery, seconded by Tyler Henning and carried 5-0.

#### 10. Superintendent Report

#### 11. Board Member Comments

#### 12. Next Meeting:

Regular May Meeting – May 8, 2023 at 6:30 PM

## Sheridan Community Schools



### 13. Adjournment

A motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:13 PM was made by Dan Fleming, seconded by Tyler Henning and carried 5-0.

Nancy Boode, Board Secretary

3030 West 246th Street • Sheridan, Indiana 46069 P (317)758-4172 • F (317)758-6248 • www.sheridan.k12.in.us